

## The City of Rock Hill Community Relations Council





## The City of Rock Hill's Community Relations Council Annual Retreat

**Event:** On August 1, 2021, Mr. Snipes, SCHAC Community Relations Manager, traveled to Rock Hill, South Carolina to meet with their Community Relations Council.

The purpose of the meeting was to provide their members an overview of the new SCHAC Community Relations Council Training. The new training is based heavily on SCHAC's Community and Race Relations Guide.

## **SCHAC Community and Race Relations Guide:**

https://communityrelations.sc.gov/sites/default/files/Documents/Comm unity%20and%20Race%20Relations%20Guide%20PDF%20Link%20 09%2030%202020.pdf

Learn More: <u>https://schac.sc.gov/</u> https://www.facebook.com/crcrockhill

## The City of Rock Hill Community Relations Council:

Contact: Mr. Jason Weil, Housing & Neighborhood Services, 803-329-8783

https://www.cityofrockhill.com/departments/neighborhoodservices/more/neighborhood-services